
Veterans 
Appreciation 
Panel 

November 17, 2022
10AM – 12PM (PST)
Virtual event via Zoom



Welcome Remarks
Craig Ruiz 
Manager, Small Business Development
San Diego International Airport

Panel Moderators
Christine Pham
Maria A. Quiroz

Q&A Facilitator
Jose Cortez

We encourage your engagement by  
submitting questions in the Q&A box. 



Vera Howell 
Community Outreach Director
vhowell@tcco.com
P: 858.232.8530 
ARRIVE 

Steve Howell 
Community Outreach Manager
slhowell@tcco.com
P: 805.907.9024 
ARRIVE

https://www.arrivesdaa.com 



Kim Patton
Senior Outreach Manager
kpatton@swinerton.com 

D: 858.376.2809
M 619.209.9497 

SWINERTON

Travis Wong, PM 
Travis.wong@swinerton.com 

https://swinerton.com



Jackie Guilfucci  
XBE & Diversity Outreach Manager

jguilfucci@sundt.com
P: 619.936.3265 

SUNDT

Brad Kirsch, DBIA, CPC, LEED AP
Aviation Project Director

bskirsch@sundt.com 
O: 619.321.4814
C: 619.572.2711  

SUNDT

www.Sundt.com
Pre-Qualification: www.sundt.com/subcontractor-portal



Drew Simpson
President 

P: 858.232.0809
O: 858.208.3638

Drew@vetcontracting.com  
Amerivet

https://vetcontracting.com 



Wayne D. Gross
Business Outreach Liaison 

P: 279.946.8387
Wayned.gross@dgs.ca.gov  

Office of Small Business and DVBE Services 
Procurement Division 

State of California » Department of 
General Services 

https://www.dgs.ca.gov/PD-OSDS



Jackson Dalton
Advocate

D: 866.217.8187
C: 612.801.0202 

Jackson@blackboxsafety.com

Rebecca Aguilera-Gardiner
Executive Director
D: 877-270-8426
C: 619-995-1969

Rebecca@vibnetwork.org

https://www.vibnetwork.org



Cheryl A Brown
Program Advisor II 

cbrown@miracosta.edu
San Diego & Imperial Valley SBDC

www.sdivsbdc.org 



Taylor Trinidad
Manager, HR Business Partnerships

Talent, Culture & Capability
San Diego International Airport

ttrinida@san.org
O: 619.400.2529 
M: 619.952.5519

Maria Gregg
Human Resources Business Partner II

Talent, Culture & Capability
San Diego International Airport

mgregg@san.org
O: 619.400.2522
M: 619.787.1996

To view detailed job descriptions and apply online, go to 
www.san.org/careers 

Veteran Fellowship Program 



QUESTIONS
& ANSWERS

We encourage your engagement by  
submitting questions in the Q&A box. 



Special thanks from the 
San Diego Airport 

Small Business Development Team 
to all panelists: 

Brad Kirsch
Cheryl Brown 
Drew Simpson
Jackie Guilfucci
Jackson Dalton 

Kim Patton 
Maria Gregg

Reggie Hobson
Steve Howell

Taylor Trinidad
Vera Howell
Wayne Gross

Thank you attendees for joining 
today’s Veterans Appreciation Panel! 

For copy of slides/recording go to:
San Diego Airport Small Business Development
www.san.org/smallbusiness

http://www.san.org/smallbusiness
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